Page 1 Project Number: 25023.00
Addendum 01
Addendum 01
DOCUMENT 00 91 00
DATE:  January 28, 2026
PROJECT: Upper Scioto Valley Ambulance District
12231 State Route 235
Harrod, Ohio 45850

XX.X
SIM
XX CURTAIN WALL/STOREFRONT/WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION
DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER
1"8"1"
10"
13 34 19.A15 1" METAL EXTERIOR METAL PANEL
SYSTEM - COLOR 1 - BY PEMB
07 92 00.B SEALANT
13 34 19.A12 METAL FLASHING PROVIDED BY PEMB/
METAL ROOF MANUFACTURER
13 34 19.A171" INTERIOR LINER PANEL PROVIDED BY
PEMB - REFERENCE ALTERNATE
SPECIFICATIONS
13 34 19.A68" CEE GIRT - PROVIDED BY PEMB
07 92 00.ABACKER ROD WITH SEALANT
06 10 00.C1PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHIM -
FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION
BETWEEN SHIMS
07 92 00.A BACKER ROD WITH SEALANT
5/8" 8 3/4" 5/8"
13 34 19.A5 2 LAYER BUILDING INSULATION WITH
THERMAL CLIPS AND FOAM TAPE - FULL
CAVITY THICKNESS - BY PEMB
08 11 13.DHOLLOW METAL FRAME - GROUT FULL -
REFERENCE OPENING SCHEDULE.
09 22 16.A33 5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16" OC
08 11 13.DHOLLOW METAL FRAME - GROUT FULL -
REFERENCE OPENING SCHEDULE.
5/8" 8 3/4" 5/8"
107' - 4"
T/O OPENING
07 92 00.A BACKER ROD WITH SEALANT
13 34 19.A12METAL FLASHING PROVIDED BY PEMB/
METAL ROOF MANUFACTURER
13 34 19.A151" METAL EXTERIOR METAL PANEL
SYSTEM - COLOR 1 - BY PEMB 13 34 19.A17 1" INTERIOR LINER PANEL PROVIDED BY
PEMB - REFERENCE ALTERNATE
SPECIFICATIONS
13 34 19.A12 METAL FLASHING PROVIDED BY PEMB/
METAL ROOF MANUFACTURER
1" 8" 1"
10"
08 14 16.AFLUSH WOOD DOOR - REFERENCE
OPENING SCHEDULE.
13 34 19.A6 8" CEE GIRT - PROVIDED BY PEMB
09 22 16.A3 3 5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16" OC
10"
13 34 19.A18" Z GIRT - BY PEMB
13 34 19.A52 LAYER BUILDING INSULATION WITH
THERMAL CLIPS AND FOAM TAPE - FULL
CAVITY THICKNESS - BY PEMB
13 34 19.A12METAL FLASHING PROVIDED BY PEMB/
METAL ROOF MANUFACTURER
06 10 00.C1 PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHIM -
FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION
BETWEEN SHIMS
5/8" 3 5/8" 7 5/8" 1 1/2" 5/8"
08 11 13.DHOLLOW METAL FRAME - GROUT FULL -
REFERENCE OPENING SCHEDULE.
09 21 16.A25/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
08 11 13.GTORNADO SHELTER DOOR AND FRAME -
REFERENCE OPENING SCHEDULE.
4"
09 21 16.A2 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
09 21 16.G METAL CORNER BEAD (TYPICAL AT ALL
CORNERS)
04 20 00.F CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT BOND BEAM
- REFERENCE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
4 5/8" 7 1/4" 2 1/8"
07 92 00.B SEALANT
1' - 2"